

Outsunny

IN231100659V01_IT

849-020V00



CE

EN_IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.

**FR_IMPORTANT: A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET À CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION
ULTÉRIEURE.**

ES_IMPORTANTE, LEA Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.

PT_IMPORTANTE, RETER PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA: LEIA ATENTAMENTE.

DE_WICHTIG! SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTER NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.

**IT_IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE IL PRESENTE MANUALE PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO E
LEggerlo ATTENTAMENTE.**

Portable(Hanging Type)



Product parameters

Product name: Solar Mosquito Killer Lamp
 Anti-mosquito way; electric shock (frequency vibration)type
 Practical Voltage: 3.7V
 Solar panels: 2W
 Battery capacity: 1500mAh
 Function: Mosquito Control/lighting

Note: When the Mosquito lamp is working, there is high pressure in the inner net. Please do not touch it with your hands.

Ground Plug type

Instructions for use

1. This lamp works: the top of the solar panel absorption, solar energy, and then stored in the battery inside the night power.
2. For the first time use, it is recommended to turn off the switch and BASK in the Sun for 2 days. In this way, it is good for the life of the battery. The lamp will be bright (white or purple light) to the lighting or anti-mosquito to you, the need for the position, for White Light, LV for purple light (absorb mosquitoes), high-voltage network electrified anti-mosquito lamp for anti-mosquito status.
3. According to the lighting conditions, the product can be automatically switched on and off, automatically charged during the day, automatically worked at night, if there is light on the solar panel, the lamp will be automatically turned off, can cover the solar panel, isolated light test, whether the lamp is intact, the installation site should be far away from other light sources at night, affect the effect of mosquito lamp.
4. Four. Please keep the solar panel clean, otherwise it will affect the battery life, and the effect of use, if not used for a long time, please switch to "OFF".
5. When the lamp is not lit, please charge it in the Sun, check whether there is a large number of mosquitoes in the power grid, clean up the nets hanging nets, after cleaning the nets hanging insects to see the effect.

Notice and maintenance

1. This product is solar energy design, please place in the place with enough sunlight, not installed in the tree bottom, eaves and other places where the sunlight is insufficient, and as far as possible away from the lighting source.
2. The working time of this product depends on the light in tensity, climate, motor and other factors, working time will be reduced, which is a normal phenomenon.
3. The product is electric shock mosquito control. Please don't touch the electric net with your hands when there is high voltage in the work.
4. Four. Do not use chemical reagents or cleaning agents to clean, so as not to damage the protective layer of the solar panel.
5. Please regularly use small brush to clean up the residual mosquitoes stuck on the high-voltage power grid. When cleaning, please turn off the mosquito lamp switch. After 10 minutes, let the static electricity discharge naturally or use the screw to discharge the Mosquito to avoid being frightened by the static electricity.
6. Do not use for non-professionals

Warning: Please do not use water directly to the anti-mosquito device to avoid electric shock, dangerous, the product should be away from children. This product can not be used where flammable gas or explosive dust may be present, high pressure hazard signs.



Portatile (tipo appeso)



Tipo di spina di terra

Istruzioni per l'uso

1. Questa lampada funziona: la parte superiore del pannello solare di assorbimento, l'energia solare, e poi memorizzato nella batteria all'interno del potere notte.
2. Per il primo utilizzo, si consiglia di spegnere l'interruttore e di lasciare la lampada al sole per 2 giorni. In questo modo, si favorisce la durata della batteria. La lampada sarà luminosa (luce bianca o viola) per l'illuminazione o anti-zanzare a voi, la necessità per la posizione, per la luce bianca, LV per la luce viola (assorbire le zanzare), ad alta tensione di rete elettrificata lampada anti-zanzare per lo stato anti-zanzare.
3. In base alle condizioni di illuminazione, il prodotto può essere acceso e spento automaticamente, caricato automaticamente durante il giorno, lavorato automaticamente di notte, se c'è luce sul pannello solare, la lampada si spegne automaticamente, può coprire il pannello solare, test di luce isolata, se la lampada è intatta, il sito di installazione dovrebbe essere lontano da altre fonti di luce di notte, influenzare l'effetto della lampada antizanzare.
- 4.4. Si prega di mantenere il pannello solare pulito, altrimenti influenzerà la durata della batteria e l'effetto di utilizzo, se non utilizzato per un lungo periodo, si prega di passare a "OFF".
5. Quando la lampada non è accesa, si prega di caricarla al sole, controllare se c'è un gran numero di zanzare nella rete elettrica, pulire le reti appese, dopo la pulizia delle reti appese insetti per vedere l'effetto.

Avviso e manutenzione

1. Questo prodotto è progettato per l'energia solare; si prega di posizionarlo in un luogo con sufficiente luce solare, di non installarlo nella parte inferiore degli alberi, nelle grondaie e in altri luoghi in cui la luce solare è insufficiente, e di allontanarlo il più possibile dalla fonte di illuminazione.
 2. Il tempo di funzionamento di questo prodotto dipende dall'intensità della luce, dal clima, dal motore e da altri fattori; il tempo di funzionamento sarà ridotto, il che è un fenomeno normale.
 3. Il prodotto è un sistema di controllo delle zanzare a scossa elettrica. Si prega di non toccare la rete elettrica con le mani quando c'è alta tensione nel lavoro.
 - 4.4. Non utilizzare reagenti chimici o detergenti per la pulizia, per non danneggiare lo strato protettivo del pannello solare.
 5. Utilizzare regolarmente una piccola spazzola per pulire i residui di zanzare bloccati sulla rete elettrica ad alta tensione. Durante la pulizia, spegnere l'interruttore della lampada antizanzare. Dopo 10 minuti, lasciare che l'elettricità statica si scarichi naturalmente o utilizzare la vite per scaricare la zanzara per evitare di essere spaventati dall'elettricità statica.
 6. Non utilizzare per i non professionisti
- Attenzione: Si prega di non utilizzare l'acqua direttamente sul dispositivo antizanzare per evitare scosse elettriche, pericoloso, il prodotto deve essere lontano dai bambini. Questo prodotto non può essere utilizzato in presenza di gas infiammabili o polveri esplosive, segnali di pericolo di alta pressione.



Parametri del prodotto

Nome del prodotto: Lampada solare ammazza-zanzare
 Modo antizanzare; tipo a scossa elettrica (vibrazione di frequenza)

Tensione pratica: 3.7V

Pannelli solari: 2W

Capacità della batteria: 1500mAh


Funzione: Controllo zanzare/illuminazione

Nota: quando la lampada antizanzare è in funzione, la rete interna è sottoposta a una forte pressione. Si prega di non toccarla con le mani.

If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center, Our contact details are below:

US

 001-877-644-9366

 customerservice@aosom.com

Imported by Aosom LLC
27150 SW Kinsman Rd Wilsonville, OR 97070 USA
MADE IN CHINA

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Kundendienstzentrum, Unsere Kontaktdaten stehen unten:

DE


 0049-0(40)-88307530

 service@aosom.de

ADRESSE DES IMPORTEURE/Hersteller/REP:
MH Handel GmbH
Wendenstraße 309
D-20537 Hamburg
Germany
IN CHINA HERGESTELLT

If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center, Our contact details are below:


CA

 416-792-6088

 customerservice@aosom.ca

Imported by Aosom Canada Inc.
7270 Woodbine Avenue, Unit 307, Markham,
Ontario Canada L3R 4B9
MADE IN CHINA

Si vous avez la moindre question, veuillez contacter notre centre d'assistance à la clientèle, Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:


 416-792-6088

 customerservice@aosom.ca

Importé par Aosom Canada Inc.
7270 Woodbine Avenue, unité 307,
Markham, Ontario Canada L3R 4B9
FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

In caso di dubbio, si prega di contattare il nostro centro assistenza clienti, I nostri dettagli di contatto sono di seguito:

IT


 0039-0249471447

 clienti@aosom.it

IMPORTATO DA/Produttore/REP:
AOSOM Italy srl
Centro Direzionale Milanofiori
Strada 1 Palazzo F1
20057 Assago (MI)
P.I.: 08567220960
FATTO IN CINA

Si tiene alguna pregunta, comuníquese con nuestro Centro de Atención al Cliente, Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

ES

 0034-931294512

 atencioncliente@aosom.es

IMPORTADOR/Fabricante/REP:
SPANISH AOSOM, S.L.
C/ROC GROS, N°15.08550, ELS HOSTALET DE
BALENYÀ, SPAIN.
B66295775
WWW.AOSOM.ES
HECHO EN CHINA

If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center, Our contact details are below:

UK


 0044-800-240-4004

 enquiries@mhstar.co.uk

IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD
Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden Lane South
Perivale, UB6 7RH
MADE IN CHINA

Se tiver alguma dúvida, por favor contacte o nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente, Os nossos dados de contacto são os seguintes:

PT


 0034-931294512

 info@aosom.pt

IMPORTADOR/Fabricante/REP:
SPANISH AOSOM, S.L.
C.ROC GROS N.15, 08550. ELS HOSTALET DE
BALENYÀ
WWW.AOSOM.PT
FEITO NA CHINA

Si vous avez la moindre question, veuillez contacter notre centre d'assistance à la clientèle, Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

FR

 0033-1-84166106

 aosom@mhfrance.fr

Importé par/Fabricant/REP: MH FRANCE 2 Rue Maurice Hartmann 92130 Issy Les Molineaux
France
FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE